

M E M O R A N D U M

September 7, 1999

RECEIVED-FPSC

99 SEP -7 PM 4:37

RECORDS AND
REPORTING

TO: DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING

FROM: DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (WATTS) *CBW CB*

RE: DOCKET NO. 990762-TC - INITIATION OF SHOW CAUSE
PROCEEDINGS AGAINST COIN-TEL, INC. FOR APPARENT VIOLATION
OF RULE 25-24.515, F.A.C., PAY TELEPHONE SERVICE.

1755-AS-TC

Attached is an ORDER APPROVING OFFER OF SETTLEMENT, to be
issued in the above-referenced docket. (Number of pages in order
- 3)

CBW/anc
Attachment
cc: Division of Communications
I: 990762or.cbw

*faxed - 2/0 -
mailed*

DOCUMENT NO. 16279-99



June 25, 1999

RECORDS AND
REPORTING

-----VIA FACSIMILE-----

Blanca S. Bayó, Director
Division of Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 990753-TC	Docket No. 990754-TC
Docket No. 990755-TC	Docket No. 990756-TC
Docket No. 990757-TC	Docket No. 990758-TC
Docket No. 990760-TC	Docket No. 990761-TC
Docket No. 990762-TC	

Dear Ms. Bayó:

The Florida Public Telecommunications Association, Inc. requests that it be included on the mailing list as an interested entity in each of the above-referenced dockets. Please address all correspondence as follows:

Angela B. Green, General Counsel
Florida Public Telecommunications Association, Inc.
125 South Gadsden Street, Suite 200
Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Sincerely,

Angela B. Green
General Counsel

990753mailinglist.doc

Done 6/25/99